



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 315 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: VICTORIA AVE OVER TIDAL BRANCH, BRIDGE NO 514060

Call Order: 006
Counties: GULF

Contract: T3958
Fed Aid No: D325026B
Project(s): 44117915201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,165,587.66	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,228,879.70	105.43%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025**Call Order:** 006**Contract:** T3958**District:** District 3**Counties:** GULF**Fed Aid No:** D325026B**Contract Time:** 315 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44117915201 (*)**Contract Descr:** VICTORIA AVE OVER TIDAL BRANCH, BRIDGE NO 514060

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Victoria Avenue over Tidal Branch Bridge No. 514060, remove and replace existing bridge with new bridge No. 514080, approach slabs, roadway reconstruction and widening, drainage, guardrail, sod, signing and pavement marking in Gulf County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44117915201		(1335.000) SF (LS)	88,100.00000	88,100.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0010 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		177.000 CY	3,100.00000	548,700.00	2,000.00000	354,000.00		
0015 0415 10 4 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #4 BAR		1,182.000 LF	1.90000	2,245.80	5.00000	5,910.00		
0020 0415 10 5 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR		8,846.000 LF	2.50000	22,115.00	5.00000	44,230.00		
0025 0415 10 6 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #6 BAR		384.000 LF	3.15000	1,209.60	5.00000	1,920.00		
0030 0415 10 7 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #7 BAR		6,456.000 LF	3.25000	20,982.00	6.00000	38,736.00		
0035 0415 10 8 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #8 BAR		16,416.000 LF	4.00000	65,664.00	6.00000	98,496.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3958

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0530 3 3		193.900	150.00000	29,085.00	165.00000	31,993.50		
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0045 0530 74		72.200	160.00000	11,552.00	220.00000	15,884.00		
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$789,653.40		\$716,169.50		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44117915201		(1.000) LS	131,144.22000	131,144.22	130,000.00000	130,000.00		
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44117915201		(315.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,190.000 ED	0.30000	2,457.00	0.38000	3,112.20		
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,520.000 ED	0.12000	302.40	0.50000	1,260.00		
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		630.000 ED	13.00000	8,190.00	20.00000	12,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: T3958

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0075	0102115		2,520.000	0.30000	756.00	0.45000	1,134.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0080	0104 10 3		378.000	5.00000	1,890.00	20.00000	7,560.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0085	0104 11		214.000	25.00000	5,350.00	15.00000	3,210.00		
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0090	0104 12		126.000	5.54000	698.04	65.00000	8,190.00		
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0095	0110 1 1		(0.200)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	64,500.00000	64,500.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44117915201			AC (LS)						
0100	0120 1		98.200	100.00000	9,820.00	90.00000	8,838.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 2 2		51.800	100.00000	5,180.00	225.00000	11,655.00		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0110	0160 4		521.000	55.00000	28,655.00	85.00000	44,285.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0115	0285701		163.000	52.00000	8,476.00	75.00000	12,225.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3958

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0120	0285706		339.000	75.00000	25,425.00	110.00000	37,290.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0125	0327 70 6		102.000	53.50000	5,457.00	120.00000	12,240.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0334 1 52		27.600	300.00000	8,280.00	625.00000	17,250.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0135	0337 7 81		48.600	400.00000	19,440.00	425.00000	20,655.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0140	0339 1		2.500	500.00000	1,250.00	2,500.00000	6,250.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0145	0460 71101		131.000	250.00000	32,750.00	465.00000	60,915.00		
METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, CULVERT HEADWALL ATTACHED			LF						
0150	0536 1 0		106.000	20.00000	2,120.00	23.00000	2,438.00		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2			LF						
0155	0536 7 2		44.000	50.00000	2,200.00	55.00000	2,420.00		
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3958

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Roadway						
0160	0536 8111		4.000	2,400.00000	9,600.00	2,900.00000	11,600.00		
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-001, APPROACH TL-2			EA						
0165	0536 73		231.000	5.00000	1,155.00	5.00000	1,155.00		
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0170	0536 85 20		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE			EA						
0175	0536 85 24		2.000	2,750.00000	5,500.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0180	0570 1 2		32.000	12.00000	384.00	13.00000	416.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0185	0570 1 3		99.000	15.00000	1,485.00	55.00000	5,445.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010			SY						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$371,964.66		\$507,843.20			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0190 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	125.00000	625.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3958

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		10.000 EA	10.00000	100.00	11.00000	110.00		
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44117915201		(1.000) LS	2,009.60000	2,009.60	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.068 GM	10,000.00000	680.00	12,000.00000	816.00		
0210 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.068 GM	10,000.00000	680.00	12,000.00000	816.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$3,969.60		\$4,867.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,165,587.66		\$1,228,879.70			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251203 December 03, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3958

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Minya Rezagadeh

12/16/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office